Do 10755

Estimate and Certification for Payment DmS @ac (/@/ ?&,{

Company Name: Allgood Construction Company Inc.
Address: 1702 Settegast Ranch Rd
Phone #: 832-847-4071

CONSTRUCTION OF CROSSOVER RD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 166735
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13307
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 125 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 1 Previous Approved Extenstions 0 days
Start Date: 7/30/2018 Total Contract Time 125 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 12/1/2018 Spent Days 29 days 2
Estimate Cut Off Date: 8/27/2018 Days Remaining 96 days :
Date of Estimate: 8/27/2018
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 2,461,370.34
2. Approved Change Orders: $ -
$ B
$ s
Total Changes to Date: $ -
Total Contract Amount; $ 2,461,370.34
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 0.00% Previous Earnings: _
2. Work Completed this Period: 17.88% Earnings this Period: $ 440,071.80 | (LL0SON
3. Work Completed to Date: 17.88% &£~
4. Materials On Site: $ -
Total Earnings: $ 440,071.80 .~
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 440,071.80 $ 44,007.18
Total Payments Due: $ 396,064.62 .
Less Previous Payments: $ -
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice; $

396,064.62 /) (1

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: W , Date: 8/27/2018

Contractor
The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and cdrrect to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved By: /) A 1" 71 Date: 9/4/2018
v

Project Representatitre

E/n?/ﬂaé’r“/ 77

Approved By:

Date: 4/‘5'/43
Vv




ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
1702 SETTEGAST RANCH ROAD
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77406

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT CROSSOVER RD #18-070
OWNER:  FORT BEND COUNTY APPLICATION NO: 1.0
301 JACKSON ST CONTRACT DATE: June 20, 2018
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469 NOTICE TO PROCEED: July 30,2018
APPLICATION DATE:  August 27, 2018
DISTRICT: PROJECT NUMBER: 1819
ALLGOOD OWNER ID:

PROJECT: FORT BEND COUNTY B18-070 CONSTRUCTION OF CROSSOVER ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FROM FM1463 TO
KATY FLEWELLEN ROAD (SPRING GREEN BLVD)

APPLICATION PERIOD: TIME USED THIS APP: 27

FROM: August 1, 2018 TIME USED TO DATE: 29

TO: August 27,2018 CONTRACT TIME: 125

REQUESTED RAIN DAYS: 0.00 REV. CONTRACT TIME: 125.00

TOTAL REQ. RAIN DAYS: 0.00 PERCENT USED: 23.2%
For and in consideration of the sum of $396,064.62 |, representing payment under the above referenced

contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the FORT BEND COUNTY B18-070
CONSTRUCTION OF CROSSOVER ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FROM FM1463 TO KATY FLEWELLEN ROAD (SPRING GREEN
BLVD) in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated August 24, 2018 covering all such work
from 08/01/18 to 08/31/18 less retention upto that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the
above date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to
indemnify and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise
by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The
undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by FORT BEND
COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with

construction af c4id nrniact

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the attached Continuation Sheet.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $  2,461,370.34
2. Net change by Change Orders $ -
2a. Net Change by Quantity Adjustments $ -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) §  2,461,370.34
4. TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $ 440,071.80
(Column I on Continuation Sheet)
5. RETAINAGE: 10% of Completed Work $ 44,007.18
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 396,064.62
(Line 6 from prior APPLICATION)
7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT $
(Line 6 from prior APPLICATION)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | $  396,064.62 |
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $  2,065,305.72
Allood Construction Company, Incorporated
Submitted By: \L C— Date: 8/25/2018
This Instrument was acknowledged before me on, September 4, 2018 by Sterling Moore, President
of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Texas Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the 25  dayof August ,2018.
LINNETTE COLON | O&ALAQQQ C,&)}&{)’&
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES |
04-24-2022 i Notary Public for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: _4/24/2022



§log abed

, {1994
00T0FS | %000 00°0% - 003 v3 mo_mx&.oi 09¥¥0'FS | 000T 0ooL 01 - § yidaq) sioUUBY pIepuEls ei8loue) jseoald|  ZE
! 40N .88
02'¥28'2$ %00'0 00'0% - 000% va| ozveRTs 0ZT%Z87$ | 00T 00t (dds-ad) (1:9) "1 8dAL — usuness | pug Aepes| 1
(wxs8)-
000912 %000 000% - 000§ ¥3| 000IT'EE 0009T'Z8 | 00T oot {syideq fiv} EE7L.0°ANTA X0g sleioue paouoyuisy | 0
[
DODBLYETS | %SLBY 009159674 00'001'T 00915'962$ 00TT a1 or9szIERS 956525 | 00°009T 00°0091 x .6} - (stpdaq |1'v) £epLD™*og aRiouo] paotojey| 6z
(£
LZ000SETE | %000 oro$ - 0008 41 zzo00'sEEs B50VES | 00'ESE 00°856 X 8] - (swndeq Iy} EE¥LD X0 aja1oung psasciuipdl 82
(,9¢) 1exisen
STTZE'SS %000 00°0% - 00'0% 47 sTEEEEs 637635 00'se 00'se 1eqqny ‘I $58(0 ‘8.0 'adid ejesouey paoinjuisy | IZ
(#2) 1vjseRy
ST000L5% | %000 0003 - 00°0$ 1| szo00'Lss 1965% | 00°520T 60'sZ0L aqqny |11 sseD ‘gLD ‘wdld s19I0UNY padiojueY | oz
SILTE %SYOE 00°TZTS 00'00T'T 00'TZT$ 0011 Enl £V L6ES 110§ [ 00°2T9% 00°sL9e wdad 01 0.5 'swelshg Aigjes youall | &7
HFMIS WHOLS - £ NOILDTS
P
00'659'T60'L 00'0% 00'0% 00/659'E60'TS - Z1 swel gl ONIAY - € NOILDES TY10L8nS
[T %060 000§ - 0003 AS[T T000FSE oF'S% 0000% 00001 SISON UEIPa T ({O8[d; S181oUog Jo buloes| kg,
00°08t'9§ %00°0 000§ - [l AS pO'08Y 9% 08¥9% 00°00T Q000 (,0) spuklsi |euonoaaq pue “susipsiy ‘sapeuedss | gz
09 L5Z'LY %00'0 00'0$ - 06'0% AS|  DyisEL 0g¥9% | 00ZIT 00'ZLL Aemanilq S1910u00) psalojulsy ML .| 22
O¥BELZS %000 00°0% - o00o% 41| ovgeres oTas 00%92 0092 uswiaed eesoua] Bunsixg oi el | 1z
or¥ra'ies | %00 00°'0% - 000§ 4] oFraTes 8£'e$ | 0C0BEET 00°08SEL squn) sjaisung paoosy 9 0Z
: uSWBARY Jo aBp3
0TITETS %000 000% - 000§ AS|  0TTIETS 06'ZLS ou'st oo'gl X3 019(L % (8PIM ,Z)) Weweaned xa g mes| 61
OFT0ETS %000 00°0% - 00'C$ WOl OFTOETH ors$ 00'1¥Z 00°LbZ ASARD 00 o SRy @ wop awng| gL
00TE55%28% | %000 00°0$ - 00°0$ AS| O0'TSSvEsS sTzks  1oo91sel 00'0LS6L uidaq 8 - JuawsAed Sjeiouay) pasiojusy [ 11
| felspIoul 81 (AS/1eD D10} 1800
ZUEELTIS | %000 0003 - 000% NOL| 2Tees1l$ 9,%0T$ | 00°ZIT [t 48N feag - Yol L .6°Z 9sinog aoging 0, adAL OvWH| 91
! (IeJapjou 81300
00986985 | %000 00°0% - 000% NOL| noves'ses 09'g01§ | 0009¢ 00098 meg) yideq g ‘(aseg yomg) esunog 8seg OVAH| 51
0800499% | %000 000§ - 000§ NOL|l  0800L99% 0v98% | 00ZLL 00'g2 (uBIsp AIG AG %8) uonezNgels Jof ysw Aid | vl
BTSOO'ISH | %000 00°0% - 000§ AS| 8Z9907TS$ BEZS  |00°95FET C0'95vle (tideq g} 2pe:o qng pezigers swr] €L
. (uBiepm A Ag %g)
0BBEL'GYE | %000 00°0$ - 000§ NOL| o8BeL'chs ZLTLTS | 0006T 00°062 Aunig sw] fepssiwog Jo (Aunjg) swi POIPAH|  ZL
” ONIAVd - ZNCILIES
; 1L - TSR Pa) MEOMHLEYS ANY
aT'E9L'BETS 00015 ZETS 00015 ZELS BT'EL90L78 NOILVHVdIud 3LIS - | NOWLDTS TYL018ns
) (4idaq] Iy |eHie aseq
009ZEBIE | %000 [ - 00°05 As| ovozsgrs 8e7$ | ooooss 000074 pue 302/Ns "Ydsy X3 Jo esodsip pus saowey| L1
| subjg Aempeay
ZI'G9E'T$ %00'0 00°0% - a00% wa|  2IS9ET$ POOLTS 008 0o'g 's8X0g [[2|N ‘sufg olel | @1ecojey pue saoway| Dl
09'7954 %000 00'0% - 000% £ 09T95% 9Tz 00092 00092 aoua4 Buisix] esodsiq g Buinoway B
005654 %000 00'0% - 00r0$ va 00F65H 00%65% 001 0oL sjlempeap ~ sanjonis gio Bulaowwey g
! (52215 fiy) 2did
0008228 %000 00°0% - 000§ a1 oooases 0801 | 0008E 00°05€ [E19 1o sjaruoy) Buysp jo ssodsiq pue anolusy i
| 114 slgemol4
0000LT$ %000 000§ - 06'0% AD|  00°G0L'ZS 000LZ$ | oot 0001 UM (8L W Jopun) §OY x5 Bugsixs uopueqy g
00°0£292% | %00'0 0008 - 0ros AD|  oDo0EL'9TS oras | 0000sE 00°00EE [BUSIE}Y |1 palssulbugmosioy g
IT+YE6$ %000 000§ - 00'0$ 41 9TEEEes 8,85 | o0'2ivE 0GZLET ajeMs Uaye3 ¥
0809085t | %000 000% - 0003 AD %.Ec.mmﬁ orgs | 008914 0089}/ Buidig-,t Buipnjouj JI6 [neps o) uoleAzax3 [
05'65F'STS | 968568 00'0TSZETH 0008 OC0TS'ZETS 0g vis| 09696'L¥TS | 00LTHEYS | ogEg 0g'se Buggnio pue Buesid z
! (enowsy
00'TFZTS 2%00°0 60°0$ - 00'0% val  ooTveTd 00TZ9% 00z 002 R |l_ISuUl ‘ySinJublg joaloug funod pusg po4 L
! HHOMH LIV
| ONY NOLLYHYdId 2LIS - L NDILD3S
T40) 0]
($) HSINES ($) aLva oL HLvd 0, ($) (A0 NOIL¥DITddV | {) ALD  |Lnawasniay "ON
QL IINVIVE % [QF1ATdW0D TVL0L| QLAIdWN0D | QOI¥Ad STHL { Goraad sl | snoiadd woud | Ling i) L5300 2O LING | Gas1AZY “ALD *ALD TYNIOTHO JHOM A0 NOILITYDSaa WAL

TRARE RS MTHA DL N

ﬁﬂﬂm_a_

THLA TdR0) Ad0M

90FLL SYXAL ‘ANOWHIIY
(VOY HONVY LSVDHLLAS 20T

"INI “00 NOLLDNUISNOGD dO09TIV

0£0-BY #244 - LIAI0Ud SLNAWIACEAWT O HAAQSSOHD

6181
BIOZ ‘LZ1sndny
0T

AWYN L0
'ON 10"[0dd
HLVA NOLLYITTd dy

‘ON NOLLYOI'ddY




giog abed

00'066'E% %00°0 00'0% - 00'0$ A oo06eEs 0S0T§ 00'08€ 00'08E (2} (08 HOS) {OAd) LONDS|  I%
0000681E | %000 00'0% - 000s 41| oooos8Ls 00'STES 00’09 0008 NI PG) (SLW NDIS) LIvHS TT1H] | 9
W JAYNBIS DIJIVHI - 9 NOILOTS
: 86 - gF SWej| PIFT SONDIUVIN INSWIAVd
Z8'BBS'FIS 00°0% 0003 28'885P1§ ANY ONINDIS - § NOLLITIS TV10LaNs
ﬂ Ires|
FOPIETS %00°0 000% - 00'0$ va[  BOP9EES 1OTFES 00y 0o0¥ 2 ysiund -(pepunop punoio) uBig swen wans| 6o
! pe|ddy @ ysjuing-moury 2i5uig (onsejdewiay] )
80°268% %00e 000% - 000§ v |80768s PYLETS | 0oL 00z | 2dA) sBupiiep juewesed pezuopaysyl ¥
: oy g Ysiuing - ,A"INOD. PIopa (Dliserdounsy] )
0¥699% %000 00°0% - 00°CS va| 06983 0Z¥Z1$ 00'L 002 t adk) sBuppe Juswaened pezuopeyey| £
| payddy
W ? Usjwing - pllog/maiias 21 (onsejdouissy )
09'6FLTE %000 00'0% - 00'0% | 09ekLTS 9TES 00018 cooLs 1 9dA | sBupep Jawened pszuopeyey| 76
: paiddy '» ysiuing - plos/RIUM +Z (ofsedowsy 1)
08'T5T$ %000 000% - 00°0% El 08°T5¥$ Z0'G% 0006 00°06 1 8dA ] sBupiep wsLWsARY pszuoslay| 1§
pajddy g ysiuing - prog/elum .21 (seidounsiyy)
0FE6TS %000 000 - 0008 By | OFETS ST 00708 00’08 1 &dA) sBupuey Jawesed pezuoloayey| 0g
) . pailddy @ ysian - plog/suan .9 (ansejdouay] )
09°57FS %000 00°0$ - 00 41 09'S7¥$ 9L'0% 00095 00°095 | adA[ sBuppep Waweaed pazuoiaiey]| 6y
pajddy ¢ ysiuing -(a4) Uoyog
1SRN U0 1] A LM PISSBNYA 8 (s doway ] )
00T89% %000 0003 - 00°0% Ep! 001895 12T D0°00E 0re0g 1 9dA] sBUDLEW uswsARd paziopaysy| gt
pejddy g ysiung
FSUONOH v~V Il AL - PIOS/MmOlsA .+ (osejdatay 1)
08FbS$ %000 00°0$ - 00'0% a1 08 PFS$ 5 000ZT 0002 | 8dAL sSupe aweAed pazuoayRd | 2y
: payjddy % ysiuing -sucyog
“H-0 |l AL /M BRUSEQ/AIAA . (onsejdowiay )
0£'695'5$ %00'0 000% - 000% I1|  0£'e9s'ss £9°0§ | 00°0TLY 000128 | adA1 sBuniiep wsweAeg pazicjosyar|  of
| Ir21su|
08'9ETS %000 000% - 000% va| oeopeTs 08'208$ 00'5 009 2 UsjuIng {(paunoy punoin) subls wnuiny| G
i mwz_zj
: INIWIAYD ONY ONINDIS - § NOILDIS
|
|
i (FF - GE SWey| PIa) NV 1d
6Z860°LZS 00'0% 00'0% 6Z860°125 TOULNOD D144vHL - ¥ NOLLOZS TYLOLENS
0 eBL TS %000 0003 - BODE Jif 00Z8LT% 08°01$ | 00’5971 00591 SAOWSY) gE-010SqY ¥ 8lleg (0L)La50| b
00°018% %000 00'0% - 00°0% v3 l00'018% 00'0T8$ 00T 00'L (i)su) 9 ysiuing) gL-quosqy| €%
0Z'6L6'6% %6000 00°0$ - 00'0% 41 07 61566§ 8#'09% | 00's9T 0059t (rE1svl g usiung) sstueg (oL)ieso| 2y
; poaotiay % pallddy - paysiuing {s|igesoway)
PLEETE %000 000% - 00°0% | PrLeBs ¥50% | 00'995s 00'9985 PHOS/BHUAL b SBUBIEW waweAed auoz yopm| L
|
i papouEy 8 paliddy- paysiuing (agesoway)(19a)
691555 %006°0 000§ - 00°0% 47 e91s5Es STT$ | 00°€Tel O0'ELER PIOS/MaYRA 7 SDUDLIEI USWBAR 8uaZ YoM |  OF
; panrowsy ¥ payddy -paysiuing (sjgesowsy}
9LLLE %000 00°0% - oro$ a1 9LLES ¥2€% 0%z 0¥z PIOS/ANuM b2 sBunlely wawsaed suoy yop]  BE
: NY1d TCUINGD JI4dVHL -+ NOILDSS
|
! -8 - G2 swey]
06'FP5 LTS5 08195 T0ES 049016184 PIg) YIMIS WHOLS - € NOILDIS TYLOLENS
OGBLET %000 TS - va D0BLES 0BLEE | OB ao'L SIOUIEN UIoIS 1sKa 0 a1 8¢
D0'09T'ES %000 00°0% - va 00091'Z$ 000’0ty | oo 00z Bulaed 2dojs b LM 1914 PRYIPOR 01 Uaauon| 2
| pepnjzy|
09 £90°8% %000 0008 - 000% v3 %.Sc.mm 09FFETE | 009 ooe Bujned adois & (QOW) 121Ul .0, 9dAL piepuelg|  ge
0TLSORTS | %EVTE 0BFZ6'T$ 00'E 0BYZ6'TS £ v3| oF'zesves 09'TH9'T$ | 00%T D0'FL 18] ,0, edA| prepumg|  ge
. Aing
09'5TL8S %00°0 00°0% - 0r'o$ V3 09°5TL8% OBLSE'FS | 00 00z Alel] -1 OOX1 -X0g Uonounp sjalouos Iseasld|  pe
0B°LSEFS %000 00os - 000% v 09'LSE'YE 0B ZSEvE 00'T 0oL *og uopounp SpRsouc] 1seoald|  Eg
(ad) (80]
($) HSINIA ($)arva ol ALva 0L {$) {Aat) NOLLYII'iddV 63} AL RLNARWISnIGY| "ON
0L AINVTVE % JaLF1dWo0 TW10L) 0.131dwWo) | daomad sy, | doraga suil | snotadd woud | Linn ($) 1500 0T LINO | aasIATE "ALD "ALD TYNIDEO HOM 40 NOLLJI0SA T WaLI
(ELTTIN O3 Ja0M ﬂ
I CHD ML LGNS . 040-8T #284d - LDR[0Ud SENIWIAOHIWI QT YIAOSSOED HWYN Lo3[08d
-nwcﬂum— —4 90%L7 SVXIL ‘AONOWHDIY 6181 o LAfGud
[\ ’ AvVOYd HONVY LSVIILLAS 2041 aroz “LzIsndny H1LVA NOLLVII'Tdd v
/L "JNI 03 NOLLINYILSNOD dOOY'TIV o1

‘0N NOUIVIITddY




G jo  abed

NYId ¥v3A § - (Nv1d v1va
HYINTIID HLIAA)
00°SL8'Ls %000 00°0% - 00'0% Y3} 00'SI8'LE 0052928 | 00€ 00'g NYd S3DIAYIS 1H0ddNS % ALIAILOINNDD| 20l
NOLLYHNDILNOD
002818 %000 00°0$ - 00'0% va| 00°LZ9T§ 00'609% oe'e ao'e ONY NOILJINISENS FHYAMLIOS IONYID| 104
W4ls1s
00'505°8$ %000 00o% - 000% va| loocos'gs 00'5£8'7$ | o0 00 ALIFOIHS/NOLLIWTIEA II0IHIA NI §90-00S Iv] 001
N¥1d 4¥3A & - (Nv1d vLva
HYINTIED HLIM)
00'5297$ %000 0O0$ - 00'0$ va| 0062924 0062978 | 00T 00t NY1d STIIAHIS LHO0HNS ® ALAILDINNOD| 66
NOILFHNDIANOD
058658 %000 00'0% - 00'0$ V3 05865 05865 007% 00°L ONY NOLLJIHOSENS IUYMIIOS JOoNyTD| 86
00984 %000 00°0% - co'0s vz 00'9£ES 00'9EE$ 00T 00'L LI YNNILNY NIVD HOIH| 28
WILSAS
00'602'2§ %000 00'0$ - 000% v3| posores 00°5022F | o0 0oL ALIMCHA/NOILAWITN ZNiNd §8-005 Iv| 96
00°98Z%1$ | %000 0008 - 000% ¥a] DOCBEFTS oFoFTLE | o0E 00z A2IA3A NCLLOT1TA IONYAQY Uvavd|  S6
00'00€22% | %000 000% - 00°0% va 0'00%'LZ$ 00828'9% | 00% 00y HOLD3190 IONIASIND Hvavs| 76
FINAOW
[ii74 2 %000 0010% - 00°0% v3 00°0TF$ 00°0Z¥§ 00T 00'L SNOILYDINNWWAD TYIY3S 549 ALNNOD|  £8
00'0f J0/ALGS 00°'0% - ovos v3 0003 CO'Cs 00'0 000 (a3sn Low) -aaaonad| s
00°0$ i0/A10% 0008 - oros va 000% noos 000 [ile2s] (a3asn LoN} - aarow=w] e
I
00°529°T$ %000 000% - 00°0% va ,S.mmqﬁ 00°629'Z% | 00 00'kL SLINIAYD LNW ANNOYO HO4 anNg 40 Tivisnf 06
00'082'%T$ | %0070 000§ - bOGS v3 %.cmm.im 000FTLE | 002 002 WNT  (PE)a AL H1S (S) Wy 1d DIS SveL sNI| 68
DODET'ETE | %000 0005 - 000 v3|  00DETELS O0'ST5'9$ 0z [£r4 (FEXO AL YIS (S) WY Id D15 dvdl sNI| 89
SOBYZ'ZE %000 00’08 - 00'0$ 41| soebTEd £9°78 00's58 00’558 (HANOD JROMY ZLIY AL T8O DIS M| 28
0001Z$ %000 00'0% - 000% Y3 00012% 00°SOTS 00'e e (038 vH.2L) A1V d Mova) 98
00%05% %000 00'0% - 000$ va DO0S$ 00°'¥8% 009 00'g (03s gll.gh) Alvid Mova]  se
00°001Z$ %000 000% - 00°0% val  oooorzs 05'Z92% 00’8 o0'g (@aW)a71(.2L) OIS DIS HAA|  ¥8
00'00T°Z§ %000 000§ - 000§ ¥al  Do0aT'ZS 05792% co's o0'g (\Aa3 2L pas ois Haa|  es|
00'5Z5§ %000 o008 - 0004 va|  |oosess 05Z792% 00z 00 iy N99)aTT02ZL) 035 OIS HIA| 28
00°001°2$ %000 00°0% - 00'0% v3 BO'00T'Z$ 05'Z92% 008 008 (NuD)aTT(,2i) D3S DIS HIA| 18
W (437108INOD
S660L'6E8 | %000 00°'0% - 00'0% VA SE60LB% | S660L6EE | 00T 0oL 8L VWAN) (WILSAS) D15 441 AMH TIVLISNI| o8
BIOTS 2000 000§ - 00°0% Enl | 88'01$ e o0'ke 00°FE (FZ) MHW "0 dTud 48NS AVd| 62
Zs'e$ 25000 00°0% - 00'0% 41 L ZS'E$ 0% 00°ZE 00'ze {u8) MW HOd dFdd JHNS Avd| 8L
06'95$ %000 00'0% - 00°0% Enl | D698 60°0% 000TF 0001t (k) MM HOd dTHd AuNS AVd| L2
ovezT$ %000 00°0% - 00'0% 41 | 0t'628 &70$ o009 00’08 (F) SO B N AVd DA WIMA| o2
EOTH %000 00'0% - 00'0% ¥3 BYE0TS ZETE 0¥z 0¥z V-l AL MMM AV 193] 52
8B801$ %000 000% - 009 1 |880T$ Z£'0% 0°FE 00 2 UTTYIS INFWAAYD] 72
z5ek %000 00°0% - 000% ERl Ay 1108 00°Ze (1143 0 9TYSS INSWAAVL] 82
069€5 9000 0070% - 00'0% 41 | 06'95§ 6005 00T 0004y JF ¥3Tv3S INIWIAYd| 2/
05'THT$ %00 00°0% - oco$ Bl PE1rZS 65°0% 0001 aooiy (TNODLNATIS) (A | AL MHN AV 1d30| 12
8LZ61% %000 00'0% - 00°0% 41 BLT6TH L95% [Uvi23 00bE (WD EXAISIFZIM) | AL SRIN AVd T4Td| 02
vaLT %0070 ov0s - orag Ell '¥ELZS L8'0% [ilAd 00'ze (Io0LXLCahalA) | ALMHIN AVd 1434] 89
; LPEXBY MOYYY LHOM B 1431 “2-LM) (TvX3
09tES% %000 0008 - 0O0% v3 ﬂ%.wmmm D9FESH 00T 00'L -1 VS (LOMB 0L ALWY R NSNS QY WS snI| 89
0¥ 0TS %000 0O0% - 00'0$ v3 DVOVTS 0E0LE 00z 00E WY 2 dNS NS 0Y WS SAOW3Y| 29
0ZEIT'ZH %000 0o'0% - 000% 45|  ceEstTEs 09EES G0'F9 009 (v AL) SNDIS WNNIWMTY] 99
DO'S6T'9% %000 00°0% - 0008 val  OUser'es owsel9s | o001 00t {0} L3I TwiSNI0S0 0bZ/0ZL O AL AYS OT13| s
00'ZZ8'E$ %000 00'0% - 0008 41 dozewes 0T+ 00016 00016 (:01/5) ANV 1S IMIM LS FYOD-ONIZ|  ¥9
BL5LTS %000 000% - 000§ A1 OLiSLTS STES or'ess 00°85% (ub/L) GNVHLS 3HIM LS LYOD-ONIZ| €8
00092 %000 000§ - oo LE| 00'D9ZTH 00°092°TS 00T o0l NOYdWM{ZZ6Z9L) d AL X0 aNnoyds|  zs
0.°218% %000 000§ - ov'og 41 0LZ18% BB'TS DO0EY ooosk (OMY Z1} (HONCO #) T1av0 Avell] 19
0L0VRTH %000 00°0% - oo 4 o0reTs 5’1 | 00’5911 0G'S941 A31YINSNI(FON) 4aNOD 0313| 09
0T'b79% %000 00’08 - 00°0% El 0Thzos 851§ 00’568 DO'SEE 34va (#FON) HaNeD 2313 &6
00°0¥8% Y000 oro$ - 000§ Exl 00°0v83% 001z$ o000k 000t (w7} (08 HOS) (OA) 1ANOD| 85
[€510)] 0]
($) HSINIL ($) diva ol 1IVd O €3] (£ad) NOLLVDITddV ! (%) ALD  LNAWISAlTY ON
0L SONVIvd % |AFIA1dW0D TVLOL] aLFT1dWod | aomad stil | aomad sinr | seomdd word | ninn ($) 1500 H004d LINN | aasTATy “ALD ‘ALD TVNIDTIO SA0M 40 NOLLAIDSTT HLL
AILITIW0) Ad0M T
T ST NELO A E N , 0£0-8T #2401 - LOF[0%d SINAWHAOUAWT 04 YIA05504D HWYN L33104d
—unﬂum—a 90V./ SVXAL UNOWHI 181 ‘0N 1o3{04d
oy V u YOI HONVY LSYDALLIAS Z0LT 8107 ‘£Z 3sndny HIVQ NOLLYETdAY

"ONI “02 NOLLONU.LSNOD A009TIV

0T

*ON NOLLVDITddV



g Jjogabey

TS 862 1c0'2h JoBELL |08 LL0OFFS 0T 10 0T FS TEOLL IOV ES STVL0), ANVAD
B
08 TLOOTTS 08'TLOOVTS FEVLETIVES yBnoJy; | swaj) pigl TvLOL ANYYD - OIg 3sva
W HrAns
£01 sway| pig) Nv1d NOLLNIAIHA NOLLNT10d
00'000°95 00°000'0% S9°790'55% YILVM WHOLS - 2 NOILDIS TY1018nS,
— 1Z0l - 0§ swoy]|
00'03 00'0% 0L'ZTBT6ATS PIE) TYNSIS DI4ddVaL - 9 NOILOTS TYLOLIENS
"(55 - GP SWey] pig) SONIMEYIN LNIWaAYd
0003 00°0% 78885 FIS ONY DNINOIS - § NOLLDFS TYEOLENS
| (PF - 6 SWBY| PId) NV 1d
00'0§ 060% 67°860°TZ8 JOYLNOD DId4vH] - ¥ NOLLDTS TwLOLENS|
; - — 8L - 5¢ swey]
09195 T0LS 08'195T0ES 01001 618% Pig) ¥IMIS WYOLS - £ NOILDTS TYLOLENS
, Tre
00°0% 0004 S,.om@;mci - 21 swoy) pig) SNIAY - £ NOLLDTS TY.L0LaNS

. ALE - | sway PIF) MHOMHLYYI ONY,
00015 ZETS 00'0TISTETS BI'ELDOLTS NOILYHYdIdd ALS - | NOILOFS 1YLOLANS
AHYANNS

] fAN)
W £01 SWs)| pra) Nv1d NOLLNIAZ N NOLLATIOd
S9I90°6S B'000'9S 00°000'95 59°190°5S% HALVAM WHOLS - 2 NOILDTS TYLOLENS

| U000 9%

00'000'0EY | %L99T 00°0009% 00T 00°090'9% T (o] %,cuc.mmm 00°0009$ 00’9 o)) - PiE| "Ul) SoUBUSIUIEN pUE uogoadsy) dddMs| ZiH
' ([BACWIAI }S00 JUN JO %0 pus

V ‘uoije||esu; pUE USILINg 10 1500 JUn Jo %00 ‘sheg
Wcm.ammw 08°0T$ 0092 an'ez [BARID ‘SR || 28BIG 104) Jalieg uonasiold tejul| LLL
(|2ADWS) IO} 1500

W 1N JO %0y PUR ‘UORE|RISu] PUB USIUINY 10y 1500
00¥98% %000 000$ - 00'of V3 00988 00'roas 60T ao'L HUN JO %00) SSINMONLS INoYSEA Yon ) Sjiouen| 01L
{IleAowal 10§ 1502 Jun
W 10 %40F PuB 'uoiRRISUI PUB US]UINY J04 1500 Yun Jo

09'588'2§ %0070 00'0% - av0$ AS|  09Eeaws 0B0TS | 00Z9Z o0/9z %09 D00y 8dA | ) $900Y UCKONLSUO) PAZigRS| 60)
A0018% %000 oc'o$ - 00'0$ EN Woo.amw 0oLz 00°0E G00E (PAoWIRY g [BISU} ‘Usiung) ¢ AL -We(] Jajji4 ¥oo{ g0l
' ([BACLIBY J0J 1S03 JUN |0 %0 PUE ‘UoiTE|EISUl

, PUR YSILLING JO} 1809 JIun j& %00 ‘80U olqe 181t

08'09Z% %000 000$ - 000§ v3a

0 SeaT %000 0003 - 600§ v g.mmm;w 098§ 006E oo'ee peooney Wi ‘1 sbe1g) Japueg uoposlold e[ 201
i {|eaawa:
! 1641502 JUN [0 %,0f PUE UCh2|[2)SL pUR YS|UIny 10}
00°0LZ§ %000 00n$ - o0o% 1 000225 SETH 007002 0’002 1509 U JO %09 ) JSlied JLge J9jlld pevioEy | B0l

{00'SZeS Jo eoud

188 &y ||2ys 894 yor] '9d4 JON S,AUNa7) SieH §
; 08 |ON SA00RIU0D) sea uopedyddy |ON) |

0O'SZES %000 000§ - 000§ v3 joo'szes oo'szes 00'T oL 40 8OION "0000G1 YXL ON Hulsd [R1sueg) 5304L| S0L

W (uonezyge)s
0559LF$ %0070 oro$ - oro$ ov 0S'S9L S CODSETH | ESE ES'E ' Josjuo) uois0i3 Jo4) Bupses Yolnw-oupAH]  FoL
S€L969§ %000 000§ - 000 AS SEL96'9% TSE% 005861 005861 (SUIPIM SNOLIBA) JOLOD) UO[SOLT Lo} Buipposf  £0L

I NY1d NOILNIATHd

I NOILNTTOd 331V WHOLS - 2 NOILDIS|

i 20} - 95 swey|

0L Z8T681S 000§ 00°0% 0LZBL'681S pig) TVNOIS JI447H1 - 9 NOILDIS TV.LOLANS
A
(4A0) (49)
[$) HSINI2 {$) aLva oL ALV OL ($) (Aad) NOLEVOVHEY $) ALD  |LNEMzsniav oN
0L HINVTVE %% [OSLATIWOD w04 | ALITIN0D F AOI8Id STHY, | qordad stHL | snotadd wowa | Ling {$) 1500 08 LING | aasiazy “AID “ALD TYNIDIHO JTHOM 10 NOLLANDSAT WHL
QLI TANOD A OM |
SR CERT RECHASMNG LS 0£0-BT #244 - LOHIOHA SLNAWIACHINT (R YIAOSSOUD HAWYN 103[0dd

uacm—a 90%L, SVXHL ‘ANOWHDIE 61ar (0N dodlodd
S~ Al v av0d HONVY LSVDALLAS 2041 BI0Z LZISnEny HLYA NOLLVOITddY

"JNI “02 NOLLDNHISNOD dOOOTIV ot *ON NOLLYDITddY



