PO 1,673
Estimate and Certification for Payment ms QKC q %/?8

Company Name: Allgood Construction Company Inc.
Address: 1702 Settegast Ranch Rd

Phone #: 832-847-4071
CONSTRUCTION OF CROSSOVER RD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 166735
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13307
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 125 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 2 Previous Approved Extenstions 0 days
Start Date: 7/30/2018 Total Contract Time 125 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 12/1/2018 Spent Days 58 days 44/
Estimate Cut Off Date: 9/25/2018 Days Remaining 67 days
Date of Estimate: 9/25/2018
A Contract Amount to Date: ;
1. Contract Price: $ 2,461,370.34
2. Approved Change Orders: $ -
$ _
$ B
Total Changes to Date: $ -
Total Contract Amount: $ 2,461,370.34
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 17.88% Previous Earnings: $ 440,071.80 Vv
2. Work Completed this Period: 20.41% Earnings this Period: $ 502,487.50 | (| LoS0 !
3. Work Completed to Date: 38.29% & Y57
4. Materials On Site: $ -
Total Earnings: 5 942,559.30 v
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 942,559.30 $ 94,255.93
Total Payments Due: $ 848,303.37
Less Previous Payments: § 396,064.62
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $ 452238751/

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: W W Date: 9/25/2018

Contractor [74

The foregoing estimate of work completed is truej and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved By: _ /}{7«\4@/\'} Wl _eate: 9/25/2018
Projec gf)res/en@/e
A o
Approved By: » Date: 74 / Zé//?
, 7

Engir&7ﬂ/ L




ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
1702 SETTEGAST RANCH ROAD
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77406

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT CROSSOVER RD #18-070
OWNER:  FORT BEND COUNTY APPLICATION NO: 2.0
301 JACKSON ST CONTRACT DATE: June 20, 2018
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469 NOTICE TO PROCEED: July 30,2018
APPLICATION DATE:  September 25, 2018
DISTRICT: PROJECT NUMBER: 1819
ALLGOOD OWNER ID:

PROJECT: FORT BEND COUNTY B18-070 CONSTRUCTION OF CROSSOVER ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FROM FM1463 TO
KATY FLEWELLEN ROAD (SPRING GREEN BLVD)

APPLICATION PERIOD: TIME USED THIS APP: 29

FROM: August 28,2018 TIME USED TO DATE: 58

TO: September 25, 2018 CONTRACT TIME: 125

REQUESTED RAIN DAYS: 0.00 REV. CONTRACT TIME: 125.00

TOTAL REQ. RAIN DAYS: 0.00 PERCENT USED: 46.4%
For and in consideration of the sum of $452,238.75 , representing payment under the above referenced

contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the FORT BEND COUNTY B18-070
CONSTRUCTION OF CROSSOVER ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FROM FM1463 TO KATY FLEWELLEN ROAD (SPRING
GREEN BLVD) in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated September 25, 2018 covering all such
work from 08/28/18 to 09/25/18 less retention upto that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to
the above date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to
indemnify and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise
by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The
undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by FORT BEND
COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with
construction of said project.

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the attached Continuation Sheet.,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $  2,461,370.34

2. Net change by Change Orders $ -

2a. Net Change by Quantity Adjustments $ -

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) §  2,461,370.34

4. TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE 3 942,559.30
(Column I on Continuation Sheet)

5. RETAINAGE: 10% of Completed Work $ 94,255.93

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 848,303.37
(Line 6 from prior APPLICATION)

7. LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT $ 396,064.62

(Line 6 from prior APPLICATION)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE I $ 452,238.75 I

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 1,613,066.97
Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated

Submitted By: 22&4_(4 gQ W Date: 9/25/2018

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on, September 25, 2018 by Sterling Moore, President
of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Texas Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the 25 dayof September , 2018.

{
082,!\.}.&.0;\-&-(2 - Caddn
Notary Public for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: _4/24/2022

LINNETTE COLON

04-24-2022 i
NOTARY I0: 13154750-2 §




G 40 g ebed

0B'LSEF$ %000 00°0% - 00°0% va|  0gdLSEYS 08'29€%% | 001 0oL XOF UCHOUNT @lajlio] seasid]  £f
[
000§ %00'00T 00 9FF O 00’01 00'95+0¥$ 00T val  009FF0RS 09'FF0PS | 000T 000k 01 - § UidaQ) sjoyusly piepuelg aamouog jseosld| g
d2d
0Z¥Z8'2% %000 Do'ng - 00 0% va 0Z¥ZATH 0zyzees | o007 ool W95 (UdS-tia) (1:9) 11 sdA1L — usunesi | pug Aejes|  Lg
(Fxg9-
0003 %00°00T 00'09T'TS 00T 00'091'$ 00T v3 00'09T'7$ 00'09T'Z$ 00T ook (swidaq I'y) £ErLD'ANIG Xog 8]81ou0s) pasiojuiay ne
{r
000§ %00°00T 00962 TEH$ 00'009°F 00°'08LFETS 00095 00°00T°T A7} 0096T'TERS 95'692§ | 000091 000091 X 8} - (syideq Iiy) ££+1LD'%og s1si0u0] pasiojuiey| 62
(£
00'0% %00°00T LTO00'SETS 00856 LTO0O'SETS 00'ES6 | szooosees 659k | 00'€ss D0'ES6 X6} - (suideq {Iv) g¥1LO%0g ARmouey pealoiuey| 92
{98} Jvwsen
STIZEES %000 000§ - 00°0% | sTizZEE 6BY6$ 00'S€ 00°SE Jaggny )| ssep) “g.0 ‘adid sjesuosy paosguisy) sz
(.72) 1rsen
SZO6ETS | %9S'L6 00'0T9'55% 00°000°T 00°0T9'55% DOGOO0T 47 sz000°Ls$ 19958 | 00'S20T 00°520L lsqqmy ||| €981 '910 Bdid Sjeouo) panicuey| 9z
09'9% %PEBH EB06ES DO'ESS'E £8692§ 00°€5%2 00°00T‘T Ey £V LEES TU0$ | O0ET9S 00'ELee yideq 01 01,5 ‘sWayshs Alpgeg youal) | 62
HIMIS WHOLS - & NOILOIS
vz
00659 T60'T§ 00'0% 00°0$ 00'659'T60'TH - ZI sWey| prg} ONIAYA - Z NOILD3S TV.LOLENS
00'orSs %000 00'0$ - 00'0% AS 00'0FS% ob'ss 00’001 0000k SB50N UBIpely Ul DoB|g) Sjaiou0)) jooulopg|  $7
00'08%°9% %009 00'0% - 000§ AS 00°08F'9% 02198 00'00T 0000} (.9) spueys; jeucjoaul] pue ‘sueipaly ‘'sepeueidsy| £z
09'£5Z'L$ %00'0 00'08 - 00'0$ AS|  09'iSZL§ 08'v95 | 00°ZIT 00ELL Aemaniq e1@10uod peatojuiay Yol 2 Z2
OF'8ET'ZY %000 000§ - 0008 a1 ovagrTs orss 0092 00'v92 JuSWAEY sjeueg Bulsixg o) a1y L2
OFFFSTES | %000 000% - 0008 41| oivrates 88'7¢  |00'088ET 00°08EEL SqInD ajadoua] peaopiey L9 02
JuslsABd jo abpg
0ZTZIETS %000 00°0$ - 000§ AS|  0zZTIETS 067LE 00°'8T 0ogL %3 0oL g (apIp ZL) uswaaed T InD meg| 6L
OV TOETS %0070 00'0$ - 0008 | OF'10ETS 0F's§ 00°1¥2 00'LPZ ASHED OE'0 10 ey @ jeog swpd| Bl
00'TS528% | %000 000§ - 00°0% AS| 007155%z8% STEPS  |0091S6T 00°9L56} Wdaq 8 - lusweAed ajeicuo) psalojuey| il
[E)apiou s1{AS/ED D10} )80
ZUEELTIS | %00 000 - DO'0$ NOL| 2ZI'EELTTs sLv0Ts | oozir 00°gLL [2ag -3 57 8SN0Y 80BUNG ., 2dAL OWINH| 91
(1Bpuspiou| 115
00'956'98% | %000 00°0% - 00°0% NOL[ o09E69ss 09'201$ | o009 00°09e #eg)yideq .g ‘(esed yom|g) esinop s88g OYWH| St
08°00£99% [ %000 000§ - 00'os NOL[  oB00L99% ovos | D0ZLL 00'CLs (uBrepp 410 Ag %8) vonezgels Jot sy Al [ b
BZ'5901TSE | %000 00'0§ - 00°0$ AS|  BTS907TSS 9€'es | 00'95k1Z 00'95+12 {uidag ,8) apeI gng pezigeg ewlf gl
(yBrap A1Q AG %)
0886460 | %000 o0Uo% - 000% NOL|  08'86L'6%% LTLTs | o006z 00062 Aun|s swid [guewwog o (Aunjs} awrg pajespid|  z1L
ONIAVd - Z NOLLDJS
{1} - | SwEy pIE) MHOMHLAVS ANV
BLLGFTELS 00°Z81'9E1S DO'7L9'ES B ELY0LZS NOLLYYYdddd 3US - L NOILDIS TVL1018Nns
uiceq IV} eHajel
0092281 | %000 0008 - DO0% ASP  009ZE8I$ BEZS | 0000LL 00'00£2 9SBq puE adelne "Udsy x3 Jo asodsip pug sacwey | [l
subilg Aempeoy
ZUS9E'ES %000 00°0% - 000§ v3 ZTG9L'EE YHOLTS 008 0o'g 'sax0g |12 "SuBls oulelj ejeoooyY pue arowsy| 0
09'195§ %000 00°0% - 00°0% 41 09°'T95% 9T'ZE 00052 00'09Z aous fupsixa esodsi g Buinowey 6
BO'F65S %000 0008 - 00°0% v3 00°F65% 007653 00T o'l SFEMpEaH - saimonng pio fuloluey 8
(38213 Iy} edid
00°08L'E$ %000 0g0$ - 00°0% 47| oo08Les 09°0T$ 00°05€ 00'08E B8 Jo sjanun) Buls|x3 Jo esedsigl pue sacwsy z
1] 3|Gemo|q
00 00L'ES %000 oo - 00'0% AJ|  00'D0LZS 000£z$ | ooot1 0oL U (€31 W4 18pun) a0d £x.6 Bupsixg uopregy 9
co'eEL'9zy | %000 0ros - 0008 AD|  oooEL9Es orss | oo'0oLs 00 a0€E leusjep fid paissuBumoLog G
9T¥HE6H %000 00°0$ - 00°0$ 47 sTHREss 8LEE | 00'ZLYE 00'ZLYE alEms usyuel 14
0B'0$£9'sss | welt 000£H'2$ 00008 00DEVTE 00°00¢ AD[  089090°85% 0TBS ] 00°BITL 00'891LL Buidis-, p Bulpniow; Yo ney o] uoeaeaxs £
0S°65FS1$ %5568 DO'DISZETY 00°0E 000 000E vis 0S'696"LFTE 0O LTV 0S'EE 05'¢E Buiggnug pue Buuea|n '
{ancuay]
00'0% %00'00T 00°2¥2'TS 00z 00'THZTS 00z va|  00ZvITH 00°TZ94% 00 00 B lie3su] ‘ysium4uls oefoig Auno) puag Ho4 L
WHOMHLav )
ONV NOLLYYVd3¥d 3US - | NOILD3S
t410) [€:31)]
($) BSINI {falvaol HLVA OL [E3)] (418) NORLYOItddV (5 ALY |LNEWLSROY] "ON
OL HONVIVE % __ JEATTTdWOS TV.LOL] JLITIWO2 | ao1dad S1ul | aorddd sie. | snorand wowd | Linn (43 1500 A0 11N | aasiagy “ALD "AID TYNIDIO JHOM 10 NOLLIMISAa WAL
FLLATINOD MUOM
ZERI EIE NCILLOM T L 040-9T #2384 - 10FI0dd SINAWTAOEAIL QY YIAOSSOED HAWNYN LDA0Hd
wugm-a 90¥LL SYXAL ANOWHOM 6181 JON Lo l0ud
-~ A v V0O HONVY LSYDRLLAS ZOLT BIOZ ‘ST Jaquisidag ELYVA NOLLVDTTddY
"ONI “0D NOLLDNMLSNOD Q09 TIV oz

‘ON NOLLVYDITdd Y




Gjo ¢ afieg

0T'+29% %000 00°0% - 0O°C$ 41 0T'$Z9% 851§ 00'S6E 00'G6e FUVE (ON) HANDD 03| 68
00°'0¥8% %000 00'0% - 00°0% 41 00'0FBS 001Z$ 00°0% GUor (¥} (08 HDS) (DAd) LANOD| 85
00'066°E$ %000 00'0% - 00°0§ 1| oooes'es 0S'0T$ | DODBE 00088 (2) (08 HOS) (DAY LONOD| 28
0000681 | %000 00'0§ - 00°0% 41| 00006'8T% 0O'STEF | 00709 00°09 (NI #6} (SLIW N9IS) 1IVYHS TIIHG| 65
IVNDIS DidvHL - 8 NOILDTS,
98 - ¥ SLU2)| pig) SONDIEYIN INSWAAYA|
28'885%TS 00°0% 00°0$ 73'885F1 ONV ONINDIS - § NOILDIS Tv.L0LaNS
[EE]
POFIETS %000 0008 - 0008 val  robosTs TOTPES 00F 00'v 2 Ysiuung {pajunoy punoig) ubis sumeN Jeang|  gg
pailddy g Ysiuung-mouy afug {onse[douusy] )
80'2685 2%00'0 000§ - 0003 v3a 80°T6BS Lzt 00 0oL 1 24| sBunjen Juswaned pezuopajay| b5
pafddy 3 Us|UINg -  ATNG, PIop (oyseidousay )
0'698% %606 00'0% - 00°0% va 0%'658% 0ZteTs 004 0oz | 9dA] sfupirep Jusluaned pazyopeyey| €5
paljddy
? YSIWR S - plogmola A Lz} (ollseidowsat )
096PLTS %000 00°0% - 000§ I 096kLTS 9Tk 00018 ovoLe 1adAy sbuspel usweaey pezuopsyey|  zg
patddy 2 using - pllcs/aIY A L b2 (onseidauusy )
08'15¢% %000 00°0% - 000 El 08'195$ Z0s$ 0006 00’06 | 8dA )| sBupiepy Juawaned pezucpeyey| Lo
palddy g ysiuind - progreuuar 21 (onsejdouusyy )
OFFETE %000 00'0§ - 00°D$ Epl 0 PeT$ EP'ES 00'08 0008 I 8dAf sbuniie Juswened peznopeyed|  0g
Palddy @ ysiung - pIog/aNY i 9 {alsedowat | }
09'5Er$ %009 00'0% - J00% Ell 09°5Ev$ GL'0% 00'o9s 00°pas 1 2df ] sBuppelp UsWeAey pezuoioayey BF
Pailddy % ysiuing -{ s} uonog
Jeien 94-0 Il AL/ PIOS/23Y M 8 (anserdoultey ) )
00'185% %000 000§ - o0o0$ 47 00'199% Para DO00E 00'00E | 8dA] sBupjlEp wawaney peziopaey|  er
peyddy g ysiung
-SUCHOH Y-y 1T AL - PIOSMOIR A b (D8sedouay ()
08VSY %000 00°0$ - 41 08 ¥FSH ¥5%$ 00021 00°0Z) | edA) sBupitely Juswaney paznopsyed | s,
pellddy g ysjuing -sucpog
“H-D 1AL JAn pSUSEQ/SIUAL i (onse|dounay 1}
0£'695C% %0070 0o - 000§ Eal 0£'699°C% kil 0001/9 ooollo [ atA] sBupiepy JuseAzd peziopsgey o
lejsuy
08'9%A TS %000 0008 - 0G'0% va| 08987 08'L08S 009 009 B Ysiun3 -{pajunoy punoin) suls wnuiwnyy| o
SONDEVIN
LNIWIAYL ANV SNINSIS - § NOILOZS
‘¥ - 6 SWey pig) Ny 1d
68 10%6% 0¥'969'11$ 0+'969TT$ 6Z'860'125 JCULINOD 3144V - P NOILS3S TYLGLENS
00Z8LTS %000 000§ - 000% 47 00Z8LTS 08°01§ | 0059T 00591 8A0WaY) 91-0408qY B Jalueg (0111980  b¥
00'0% %00°00T 000183 o0t 00°0T8% 007 v3a 00°0T8S 00'018% 001 00’} {ie1syl g ysiumg) gL-qiesay|  ep
(0zL068) | %60'60T 0F'988°0TS 00081 HW988'01§ o081 41 0Z'646'65 8 09% a0'591 0o'sel {HEISY) @ Ysiung) Jaiweg {oL)Lasn| ek
Parouiay g palddy - psysiung (2iqeacway])
¥9L68'TH %00°0 000 - 00°0% 47| vozeates ¥s0$ | cog9ss 00°99€5 PlGSARYA & SEUDLIEW Rawaned auoz om| Ly
paroWaY % pallddy- paysiing (sgescway ¥ 1aa)
69'T55°SH %000 00'0% - 00°0% 41| 6oTSSSH ETT$ | OUEL6Y 00ELBY PIOSIMOYPA .+ SBUBIBI Jusliared auog sioan|  Of|
pasoway 3 palddy -paysiung (aqesoway}
9LLLY %0070 00'0% - 00'0$ 41 9LLLY ¥2'ES 0Pz 00'¥e PIOS/SRUM . b SBUBLR justiaazd sucz yiop)  se
NY"Id TOULNOD JiddVYL - ¥ NOILO3S
(8¢ - 6z suivy
09'8L9'BES 01°82F08.8 0£'993'BL¥5 0£90T°618% PIF) W3MIS WNOLS - £ NOILDIS Tv10L8ns
D0ELES %000 000% - 000% w3 008768 00°9.LE$ 00'T o'l SlOUUEW oIS ISR O ail | 9%
0009128 %000 00'08 - 000§ val 000917 00080 1% | 00T e Buney edolg ,p yim joju; paipojy o) weauan]| g
papnjou
0'EE0TE %0005 08'EE0TE 00E 02'EE0'DS LIl v3 09°£90°8% 09'VFETS 009 [1[eg:] Bured adojg b (aow) 191wl 0, edA| pepumig|  op
0ZT6¥ 113 | wonos 0Z'T6¥' TS 0oL 0t'995'9% 00F 0o0'g va|  0rE8eTTs GITFYTS | 00FT bl 2,0, 2dA) prepueg|  gg
Ang
09°STL'8$ %000 a00% - 000§ va]  09'STLEd 08'LSEYS | 00T 00T SIELL ~LOGX L -X08 YOROLNG 8j10u0y) jsedaldl e
(40) [3T)]
(I HSINIL $)divaol ALYd 01 [63)] (&) NOLLYIIddY ($) AID  JanawLsnlay| ON
0L HONVIVE % JGAIAdIW0D TYLOL] a1aTdwoD | dorddd sial | domad sl | snormaamors | LiNg ($] 1500 A2 LIND | agsiaay “ALD “ALD TYNISRIO NUOM 10 NOWLJRIDSEA WAL
GELLTTdWOD NG0M
ENI S N O L Ty 0L0-8T #5384 - 173[0¥d SLNIWIAOYdWI T HIAOSSOUD HIWVN Lodloud
Bacm_a 90¥LL SVXAL ‘ANOWHDIY 6101 {ON 10T f0d
- I y AV Od HONVY LSVOdLLAS 2041 8192 "5z Jaqusydas LV NOLLY I TddV

ONI “02 NOLLJIRILSNOD dOO9TIV oz ‘0N NOLLYDITddY



5 40 ¥ 80eg

201 - 9% soy|
0. TBT'68TS 00705 000§ 04°Z8T'681$ P1F) TYNDIS D143vL - 9 NOLLDIS TYLEOLENS
NYd HY3A G - (Nv1d vLvd
HYTINTIZD HLIM)
0O'SLB'LE %00'0 000 - 00'0$ v3| oosLss 0052978 | 00'g 00¢ NV1d S30IAH3S 1H0ddNS 2 ALIALLDINNOD| Z0L
NOILY¥NDIINOD
00°£28'T§ %000 0008 - 00°0§ v3| 00'Lz8T$ 00'609% 00'E oce UNY NOILAIMOEENS JUYMLIOS JONYIO| 1oL
W21518
00°505'8% %000 000§ - 0008 v3| oososes 00'5E9°2§ | 00'¢ 00'8 ALHOId/NOILGAI T ITDIHIA N 590-005 v 0oL
NY1d HYTA S - (NY'1d VIva
HYINT1E0 HUM)
0052928 %000 00'0% - 0008 va| 00529T$ 005292 | 00T o't NYId SIDIAYTS LHOLNS ¥ ALAILDINNOD| 66
NOILYHNSIANOD
05'B65$ %000 06'0% - 000§ v3 05'865% 05'865% 00'T 0ol ONY NOILdIFOSENS FUYMI40S IONYTD| 86
DO'9EES %000 00’08 - 00°0% LE| 00'9ges 00'98E$ 00T 0oL LM WNNILNY NIvD BoIH| 26
WALSAS
0O'S0Z'2% %000 00°0% - 00°C$ v3f  60S0Z°T% 0050228 { 00T 0oL ALIHOINA/NOILDWIT Y 2NN S8-005 IV| 95
D00BZFIS %000 GO'0% - 000§ v3 00°08Z'F1% 00OFT'LE one 06’2 FIIAFT NOILDT 13 QADNYAAY Hyadve 56|
0000EZZE [ %000 00°0% - 2008 va| oooosezs 00'5z89% [ 00% 00¥ HOLO31Ad IONISIYL Wvavel| +6
37NACK
N4z %000 o0og - 0005 va 0O'0ZVS 00°0ZF4$ 00'T 0oL SNOLLVDINNWIWOD Tvid3S SdO ALNNOD| €8
00°0% 10/ ALG# 000§ - 00°0% va 00°0% 00°0% 00°0 [eloye} (@3sN LON) - 3A0WIY| 26
00'0$ i0/AIQH 00°0% - 00°'0$ va 00'0§ 0008 00°0 oo (g3sn Lon) - a3rowau| 16
00'529'2$ %000 000§ - 00os va| 00529 00529z [ 001 00'L SIANIGYD NN ANNOHD HO4 AN H0 TIVLSNI| 08
CO0BZFIS | 24000 00'0% - 00'0$ Y3 0008Z%T$ 00081’ | 002 00z WNT /M (PENG AL) H1S (S) v Id Dis dvdL S| a8
00°0£ZETS | w000 000% - BO0% val  00'0ETELS 0051998 | o0z o'z WPEXA A IS (SHNY 1 DIS dvdLsNI| 88
SO'BPZ'TE %000 00°0% - 00°0% 47 SOBPZTH £9°Z% 00558 00558 (HONCD oMY ZLIY ALY 190 DIS L |  ig
00'01z$ %000 000§ - 00'0% v3 00°0TZ$ 00°S0T$ 00g 00 (Casvi.zi) alvig oval 98
00°%05§ %000 00°0$ - oo v3 00F05§ 0085 009 00’9 (D3as ez 3uviaMoval g8
00°00T'Z§ %0070 00§ - 000% v3[ oooorzs 052974 008 00'8 {@ad)a3 Lz 03S OIS HIA| v
00°001°Z$ %000 00°0% - 0008 val  oooorzs 0579Z% 608 o0'g (13A)a31et) 238 9IS HAA] €8
00°5Z5% %000 000§ - 00'0% va 00°5ZS$ 05'29Z§ 00Z 002 (MUY NHO)AT L2 23S IS Hanl  ze
00'00T'ZS %00°0 00°0% - 00'0$ ¥ 0000172% 057925 008 00’8 (Ng9)az.2L) oas oig HAA| 18
(HITMOYINDD
S6'GOL'6ES | %00'0 0008 - 0008 V3|  Se'60L6EF | S6'60£6E5| 00T 0oL 2°SL YWAN) (ATLSAS) 9IS JH1 AMH TTVLSNI| 08
88°0T$ %00°0 o0og - 00°0% 41 8001 7808 00FE 00'vE (.¥2) YW HOd d3Hd J¥NS AVd]| B2
5°€8 %000 0008 - 00°0$ 41 Z8E$ o 00°zZe oo'ze {.9) M HOS d3ud NS AVL| 82
06'98$ %000 00°0% - bO'CS 47 0695 6008 000LF 00°0L¥ GP) UM HOD d3ud J4NS AVd| 22
0¥6eS %000 00°0% - 00'0% A7 [Viaras 6408 0009 0008 {ubr) SUHIN B AW AV IXT Wi | 92
BY'EOTS %000 00'0$ - 00'08% v3 RIEOTS ZETS 00z a0+ VIl AL YEIN AV 43| S22
BROTS %000 00'0$ - 00'0$ 1 8B8'0T$ ZE08 00%E 00'FE WP HIATVIS ININWIAYD]  #2
75't$ %000 00°0% - 000§ Eel 758§ Tr0$ 00°ZE 00°ze S HITYIS INFWIAYS] €2
06'98% %000 000$ - 00°0% a1 06'9E% 6008 00'0TH 00'0LY W& UITYIS INTWIAYE| 22
067T¥Z% %000 000§ - 000§ 47 06'TH2$ 650§ oO0TE 000y (MO0 NATS)FIA) | AL YW AV 43| 12
2LT6TE %000 00$ - neng 41 8U76TS L9°5% oovE oobe CINDOATShPE(AY T AL MYIN AVE 143H| 02
TBLTS %000 oog - ono% 41 8 Lzs LB03 00'ZE 00'ze {WN00L)1OaLe(A | ALY AVd T1334]  69
(WFZX8F "MOTHY 1HOMN 7 L4T1 -1} (v
09FESS 00 G 00'0% - 000% v 0o¥ESS 09'rES$ o't oo -1 vS{LIOMA 0L AL WY ¥ NS NS a4 WS SNI| 89
0 0TS %000 00°0$ - GO'0$ VI OFOFTS 020L% il 0oz WY 2 dNS NS OF WS IACWIY| 29
DTEITZS 26000 DO'0$ - 00°0% 48| 0Z'g91'Ts ogess 00%9 00'k9 (v AL) SNOIS WNNIAIN Y| 99
00°56T'9% %0070 00°'0% - 00'0% LE| Q056195 0058195 | 00T 0ol {0 LI 1v(SNI080 DFZ/02L G ALAYS D13|  S9
00'778Es %000 00°0% - 00'0$ | oozzets 0Z'F§ 00T6 00016 {915} ANVYLS FHIM LS 1veo-aNiz] ¥
0L LSLTS %000 00'0% - 000§ U oLLsLTE ST'E$ 00’855 0 85% (/1) ONVHLS JHIA LS LYOD-ONIZf  £9
0009218 %000 0008$ - 00'0% va|  o009E1$ 00°092T$ | 001 'k NOYJV/MNZZEZ91} G AL XOH ONROYD| 29
0L'71BS %000 00°0% - 000$ Ell 0L718% 68TS 00'0EY D0°0EY (OMmY ZL) {(HaNOS ¥ 31gvD AvdL| 19
0L°0¥81S %000 0008 - 003 41| ozovng 857§ | oorsorT 00°59L 1 Q2LVINSNI ON) HAONGD 23 13| 09
TA0] TR0}
($3 HSINIL (§)AIvG oL IV OL () (Ad) NOLI¥OI'TddY (L} ALY lINAWIsnfay] ON
OLIINYTYE % |ORLATIWOZ TWLOL) 013 TdWod § aotaad siL § aowad SHHL | snomasd wodd | JiNn ($) LSOD HR LIND | assiaay "ALD 'ALD TYNIDIO SHOM 40 NOLLADIDSAQ WAL
NIRRT
N I MOILSMELL S oD 0L0-8T #2914 - 128[0¥d SINAWIAOH I (T YHAGSSOUD HWYN LT[0
90FLL SYXAL 'ANOWHIIE 6I8T WON LA0Rd

Poob) 7

avOd HONVY LSYIELLAS 2041
"ONI “00 NOLLDMALSNOD 009 TV

8107 ‘52 tequardag

o'g

SALYA NOLLYOTddV
‘ON NOLLY3I'[ddV




5o g abed

FOTIE SIS TS %6288 |0E655 cvas 05 LB 205§ FEOLETOVZS SIVIOL ONVAD
~ZLE
NE 655 ZFGE 052872055 FEOLETIVTS ybnaty; p swey| prg} TY.LOL ONYHD - 013 35vE
HE4 %
£0L sway| pid) NV 1d NOILNIATNA NOLLNTIOd
08 TSTFIE 08'Z52'8% 59'190'558 YILYM WHOLS - L NOILDES TVL0LENS
(201 - 95 siua)|
000§ 00'0$ 0L 7216815 PIg) TYNOIS DiddvHl - 9 NOLLOAS TY.1019NS|

*(55 ~ 57 Sway pig] SONMEYIN LNSWEAYd
00°0% 00°0% Z8'88SHTS ONY DNINDIS - § NOLLOTS TV.1O.LENS
PP - 62 SWey Plal NV 1d

B¥969'T1$ 0F'969°TTE 6Z' 860128 JOYLNOD JH44vi L - # NOILDFS Tv101ans
. BT - G swoy
01 8ZH'08L8 DE'998'BLYS 0L 901’6188 i) Y3MIS WHOLS - £ NOLLDTES TYLOLENS
vz

0008 00°0% 00°659°T60'TH - Z1 swa)) ma} ONIAY - Z NOILD3S TvL018NS
(L4 - ) SWRY PIE; MYOMHLNYS GNY,
DO ZBI9ETS 00°ZLY'ES BI'£L9°0L2E NOUYHYdINd J.1IS - | NOILD3S TYLOLaNS
AHVINNNS

<Ll
£01 SW3| P1a) N¥1d NOLLNIATHD NOLLNT10d
SHROZ0FS 08 Z5ZF1S 08'25T8S S9°190°55% HILYM WHOLS - £ NOILOES TYLOLENS|

(Mivowo00'eg

00000VZF | HEEEE 00°000°ZTS o0z 0000094 00T 00T QW[ 000009s% 00'000°9% 00'9 00'g - PIY "LA)) BsuBUSIUIBYY pUe UoRIsdsy| dddmS]| gil
{leACLWal 3S00 Jun Jo %0p pue

‘UoyE|e)sUl pUe USIWINg J6{ 500 J1un Jo %0g 'sBeg

0g'0azs %000 00°0% - 0o'c$ v 080824 001§ 2092 0092 [2ABIS) 's1efu| || 2Beys J04) Jsiuzg uogosiold jep| 141
{jeaowal ao)
SO0 JIUN JO %01 PUE "UO/B|IB]SU] BUB YSIUNY 10} ]SO

00F98% %000 00°0% - 000% v3 cOF98% 00'%98¢ G0 ool N 0 9409) SANONIS INCYSEA YorU) S1810U001  OLL

{[eaowal 104 1500 JUN

10 %0F PUE "UONE||EjSu] pUR YSILLT 10} J809 jiun o
09°¢88'Z% %00 000§ - 00'0% AS 0%'E88'2S 080T 00'£92 00292 %00 H20y-| 2dAi) sseany uolonysuey paziqels|  BoL
06'0% %0000T 000T8$ 0008 007018$ 00°0€ Ell 00018% 00'L2$ on'og ooag (sAoway 9 [jeysu] ‘usiuind) b AL -Weg 22y o0y | goL
(JeADWSL 10 J562 1UN 10 9,04 pue ‘uokE|elsul

PUB Us|UIN, o} JSOT JUR 10 %09 ‘8dua- Slge Jal|

0% LLLS %L6'8S OLLE'TS 00'€Z 08 LTT'TS 00'EZ v3[ o#seans 098tS 0068 00'6€ pRoIOUIBY Uiiah 'L ab21g) JsLueg uolosiold Jem [ 201
{jerousas
40[1503 JJUD JO %405 puR uanepesul pue ysjung o]

DO'BLES %000 000 - 000% Eql 00'0LES 5ET§ 00002 00'002 1800 |UN 4O %00 ) Jolueq suged Jald peolciied| ant
(005284 o 2oud

198 2q |[eys 394 yoe3] ‘294 |ON SAlUnoD siueH g
883 |ON sJojaenuo)) sasd uepealiddy |ON) Jusyu;

0005 00°00T 00°SZES 001 00'SZES 0ot va 00'SZEE 00°SEES 0ot ao's 40 B9UON ‘D00OSE YY1 “ON HUla |essuasy §3adt| 5ol
{uonezige)s
08'59.%¢ | %000 0008 - 00'0% ov[  0S59L%E CO0SETH | £5E £5°€ 3 [oAue) vosolg Jod) Buipeeg usnw-oipAH | poj
se96'9% | %000 0003 - 00°0% AS|  sE'r9s9% 1588} oosssl 005861 (SU)pim snopeA) oujung ucisog Jop Buppes | ot
NV Id NOILNIAI & d]
NOLLNTIOd ¥31VM IWHOLS - 2 NQILD3S
(&0) A0)

($IHsINIS () aLva oL TV 0L {$) &) NOILYIIddY ($) ALD  |LnamLsniay ‘0N

O IINVTvE % JOAITTdW0D TYI0L] ALA1dW0d | aomad SIAL | aoraad st | snotagd wowa { Linn ($) 1500 HorEd LING | aasiant “AID “ALD TYNIDINO YHOM 40 NOILATIISTa WHLL
UGLH TAN0 BA0M

O RS MSELEM S ] B OInT 0£0-8T #04.1 - 102109 d SLNIWIAOHIWI 2 HTAOSSOUD THAYH LDA1049d
“ﬂwﬂumna Q0%/£ SYXAL ‘ANOWHDI 6181 0N 1280
A GVOY HONVY LSVDALLIAS Z0LT 8T0Z ‘sz tequiaidag LYY NOLLYIIddY

/-v “INI “0D NOLLDMM.LSNOD 009 TV oz 'ON NOLLVIVIddY



