
CHANGE

ORDER

Distribution:

13 FBC Engineering

0 FBC Judge
0 FBC Purchasing
0 Contractor

0 Consultant

Po 4P
0mf

FORT BEND COUNTY

ENGINEERING

Address: 301 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77469
Phone: 281-633-7500

Fax: 281-342-7366

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:

13307 Construction of Crossover Rd

Improvement Project

CONTRACTOR:

Aligood Construction Co. Inc.
1702 Settegast Ranch Rd.
Richmond, Texas 77406

The contract is changed as follows:

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ...

DATE

PROJECT NUMBER

CONTRACT FOR

CONTRACT DATE

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO

01

11/15/2018

13307

$2,461,370.34

07/30/2018

166735

During the pre-construction meeting on June 29"', Aligood Construction made Fort Bend County and parties involved aware
of the estimated twenty-week schedule for fabrication and delivery for the signal poles in the proposal, along with an
additional forty-five days for installation and completion of construction.

Prior to the Notice to Proceed, signal poles were submitted and approved on July 25'". The Notice to Proceed was issued
on July 30'", and signal poles were released for production on August 8'", once the paper work and approval letters were all
processed and recorded.

That being said, Aligood Construction requests a contract time extension of sixty-one days, to January 31, 2019 in order to
account for the estimated twenty-seven week duration from the signal pole order, to signal pole completion, that was
communicated as stated prior. The roadway portion of work will be completed by December 28, 2018, except for the
described signal work. While signals are under construction, temporary stop signs can be used to address traffic flow.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

2,461,370.34

0.00

2,461,370.34 ̂

The Original (Contract Sum)

$

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
$

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was
$

The (Contract Sum) will be □ increased or □ decreased or unchanged
by this Change Order in the amount of

$
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be

$

The Contract Time will be increased or □ decreased or □ unchanged by 60 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is

H Changed or □ unchanged to 01/31/2019.

0.00

2,461,370.34

Authorized:

30C

12/07/2018 Original sent to Donna Svatek, Engineering dept.



Fort Bend County Engineering
J Stacy Slawinski, P.E.
301 Jacl«

Richmo/d./Texa/7?'7469

By
(smature

DAT

CONTRACTOR

Allgood Construction Co. Inc._
1702 Settegast Ranch Rd^
Richmond, TX 7740^

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable Robert E. Hebert

301 Jacks^St.,#719
Richmond^exas 7?

(signature) / , ..
DATE: // //(^/-^/^

(signature)

DATE: /



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

lof 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Allgood Construction Company, Inc.

Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number;

2018-427073

Date Filed:

11/20/2018

Date Acknowledged:

12/04/2018

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

818-070

Construction of Crossover Road Improvement Project from FM 1463 to Katy Flewellen Road (Spring Green Boulevard)- Change
order No.l

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of Interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name Is and my date of birth is

My address is.

(street)

I deciare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of

(city) (state) (zip code)

on the day of

(country)

20_

(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.6711




